

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4317 /2007

(From the judgment and order dated 04/08 / 2006 in CRL M No. 46687 / 2005 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P A T N A)

D I N E S H K U M A R S R I V A S T A V & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S W A T I S I N H A & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, learned counsel for the
respondent No. 1 has circulated a letter praying therein for
adjournment on the ground that the respondent No. 2 is unwell.
The matter is adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master