

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4317/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CRLM No.
46687/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWATI SINHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. (NP)
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

List this matter on 9 October, 2009. The parties
are directed to remain present in Court on that day. During the
interregnum period we request the learned counsel for the
parties to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)