

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4317/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CRLM No.46687/  
2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWATI SINHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and exemption  
from filing O.T.) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The entire jewellery has been returned to  
respondent No.1 by the husband today.

Learned counsel for the parties, on instructions,  
submit that they would file a joint petition for grant of  
divorce by mutual consent within two days. Let that  
petition be listed on 19th October, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER